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Dam, Dodge county; and in all the streams and rivers flowing into 
Lake Michigan and Green Bay in that part of such streams be- 
ginning at the mouth and extending ten miles inland, with the 
variation that in this part of Pigeon and Sheboygan rivers such 
dip net fishing shall be allowed at any time. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 17, 1933. 

No. 180, S.] 	 [Published May 19, 1933. 

CHAPTER 139. 

AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (5) of section 5.22 and 
subsection (6) of section 5.24; to repeal subsections (3) and 
(4) of section 5.22; and to create subsection (3) of section 
5.22, relating to the election of delegates to national conven-
tions of political parties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. Subsections (1) and (5) of section 5.22 of the 

statutes are amended to read: 
(5.22) (1) There shall be chosen at an election held in each 

precinct of the state on the first Tuesday of April in each year 
in which electors for president and vice president of the United 
States are to be elected, delegates to the national convention of 
each party, to nominate candidates for president and vice presi- 
dent. The number of delegates to be chosen shall be the number 
specified by the party's national committee. 

(5) It shall be the duty of the state central committee of each 
political party * * * after such election and at least fifteen 
days prior to the holding of the * * * national convention. 
to meet and elect an * * * alternate for each delegate 
* * * . Said meeting shall be called by the chairman of the 
party state central committee, upon at least ten days' notice. 

SECTION 2. Subsection (6) of section 5.24 of the statutes is 
amended to read: 

(5.24) (6) Whenever any elector shall xote for more * * * 
delegates * * * than are specified by section 5.22 his vote 
shall not be counted for any of such delegates. * * * 

SEcTioN 3. Subsections (3) and (4) of section 5.22 of the 
statutes are repealed. 
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SECTION 4. A new subsection is added to section 5.22 to read: 
(5.22) (3) A plurality of votes cast shall determine which can-

didates are elected delegates. 
SECTION 5. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication. 
Approved May 18, 1933. 

No. 64, S.] 	 [Published May 22, 1933. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN ACT to amend and revise chapter 20 and to make divers 
other changes in the statutes and session laws relating to state 
finances and appropriations, constituting the executive budget 
bill of the 1933 legislature, and making appropriations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate awl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 20.127; subsection (1) of section 20.31. 
subsection (2) of section 20.44; the introductory paragraph and 
paragraph (a) of subsection (6) of section 20.60; subsection (4) 
of section 20.76; section 39.20; subsection (5) of section 40.46; 
subsection (7) of section 94.07; and section 200.27 of the statutes 
are repealed as of the date of passage and publication of this act. 

SECTION 2. Section 20.09; subsection (5) of section 20.10; 
subsection (1m) of section 20.14; paragraph (e) of subsection 
(1) and subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.16; section 20.17; 
subsection (2) of section 20.205; subsection (3) of section 20.21; 
subsection (1) of section 20.26; subsections (3) and (7) of sec-
tion 20.33; paragraph (b) of subsection (1) and paragraphs (c) 
and (d) of subsection (2) of section 20.38; subsection (4) and 
paragraph (b) of subsection (17) of section 20.41; subsection 
(18) of section 20.43; subsection (12) of section 20.49; subsec-
tion (3) of section 20.51; subsection (4). of section 20.55; sec-
tion 20.555; subsection (1) of section 20.56; subsection (3) of 
section 20.57, and subsection (5) of section 20.57 (as created by 
chapter 20, laws of the special session of 1931) ; subsection (3) 
of section 20.575; paragraphs (b) and (bm) of subsection (6), 
and subsection (17) of section 20.60; subsection (3) of section 
20.63; subsection (3) of section 20.64; section 20.67; section 
20.675; section 20.69; section 35.305; subsection (2) of section 
36.215; section 36.22; section 36.226; subsection (4) of section 


